West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made by the Mayor in respect of Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: S	ARC Re-commissioning
------------------	----------------------

Serial No: MPCC167

Summary:

Following negotiations, the Regional SARC Board have recommended that NHS England (NHSE) is invited to take over the lead for the procurement exercise for the new Sexual Assault Referral Contract (SARC), and then become the new contract holder on behalf of the partnership of NHSE and the four 'YatH Police Commissioners'.

Requested Decision:

NHS England (NHSE) is invited to take over the lead for the procurement exercise for the new Sexual Assault Referral Contract (SARC), and then become the new contract holder on behalf of the partnership of NHSE and the four 'YatH Police Commissioners'.

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial		A Taglor . Angela Taylor,
		Director Corporate and Commercial Services
Legal	Legal Services are satisfied that the decision requested is low risk since liability for the procurement will sit with NHSE. We understand the Collaboration Agreement is still being drafted and ask that you share this with Legal Services once it is ready. We want to ensure that NHSE do not attempt to limit or transfer their liabilities	Javid Daji 23 August 2022 On behalf of Legal and
	to the Combined Authority through this agreement.	Governance Services

Decision: Approved		

Signature:				
They Bran?				
Title: Tracy Brabin, Mayor of West Yorkshire				
Date: 24.08.22				
Publication				
☐ Yes	□ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme			
	☐ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies		
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.			
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)				
☐ Seal of the Combined Authority		☐ Signature¹		
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance				
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority				